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#1 ORIGINAL -.
EQUIPMENT o )}/
CONSUMER TIRESH

WRANGLER WORKHORSE A

THE TOUGHNESS TO TAME THE TERRAIN . \
B  RUGGED FOR THE ROAD AHEAD /(%

Go where work takes you, thanks to a tread compound built to
handle tough conditions while resisting chipping and chunking.

I  WEATHER THE STORM
Handle the demands of the job, even in deep snow, with a tire that
has the three-peak mountain snowflake designation.

Il OVERCOME THE CONDITIONS
When facing tough jobs, count on a tough tread with large blocks
and open grooves that dig in and help you make it through the day.

WRANGLER" WORKHORSE " AT CARGO VAN SIZES

SEVERE SNOW
DESIGNATION
MEASURING TREAD
SERVICE LOAD PRODUCT MATERIAL APPROVED RIM RIM SECTIONS OVERALL MAX LOAD MAX LOAD DEPTH REVS/
SIZE DESCIPTION RANGE  SIDEWALL CODE NUMBER WIDTH (INS) WIDTH (INS) ~ WIDTH (INS)  DIAMETER (INS) SINGLE (LBS)  DUAL (LBS)  (IN 32NDS) MILE
235/65R16C 121/119R E BSL 481195855 243461 6.5-7.5 7.0 9.8 28.0 3,195 3,000 743
LT225/75R16 115/112R E BSL 481748855 240859 6.0-7.0 6.0 88 293 2,680 2,470 710
LT245/75R16 120/116S E BSL 481103855 240863 6.5-8.0 7.0 9.8 305 3,042 2,778 682
LT245/70R17 119/116S E BSL 481120855 240862 6.5-8.0 7.0 9.8 30.6 3,000 2,755 680
e Ram ProMaster e Ford Transit e Mercedes Sprinter

r PLUS-SIZING DISCLAIMER WARNING: Before you replace tires, always consult the vehicle owner's manual and follow the vehicle manufacturer's replacement tire

fA recommendations. Vehicle handling may be significantly affected by a change in tire size or type. When selecting tires that are different from the Original Equipment
G 0 an v YEA" size, see a professional installer in order to make certain that proper clearance, load-carrying capacity and inflation pressure are selected. Never exceed the maximum
)/ ® load capacity and inflation pressure listed on the sidewall of the tire. Always drive safely and obey all traffic laws. Avoid sudden, sharp turns or lane changes. Failure
MURE DRIVEN to follow this warning may result in loss of control of the vehicle, leading to an accident and serious injury or death. Servicing locations can be found by visiting:
www.GoodyearFleetNetwork.com T Source: Modern Tire Dealer (2023 Jan Facts Issue) - 2022 Replacement Passenger & Light Truck Tire Brand Market Shares (p. 36); 2022
North American OE Consumer Tire Market Share Totals (p. 38).

For more complete information, go to Tire-HQ™ at www.tire-hg.com. ©2023 The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company. All rights reserved.



WRANGLER WORKHORSE

THE STRENGTH TO GO THE EXTRA MILE

Il  BUILT FOR THE LONG HAUL
Ride with a tire that gives you longevity for tough days, hard work and jobs done right.

B  WEAR THEM WELL

Every hardworking driver should get where they're going with a smooth, confident ride.

Il  WORKNO MATTER THE WEATHER

Be there rain, sleet or shine with tires that help move water out of the way for

enhanced braking in wet conditions.

Il ASTOUGH AS YOU ARE

Engineered to give you toughness, stability and wet traction to help you get the

job done.
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WRANGLER" WORKHORSE" HT CARGO VAN SIZES

SIZE
195/75R16C
225/75R16C

235/65R16C
LT225/75R16
LT245/75R16
LT245/70R17

® POPULAR FITMENTS

® Ram ProMaster

GOOD}Y

SERVICE

DESCIPTION

107/105R
121/120R
121/119R
115/112R
120/116R
119/116R

RANGE  SIDEWALL

VSB
VSB
VSB
BSL
BSL
BSL

PRODUCT
CODE

131196995
131194995
131195995
131748875
131747875
131469875

vy YEAR.

MORE DRIVEN

MATERIAL
NUMBER

244634
244633
244632
241635
241640
241634

e Ford Transit

PLUS-SIZING DISCLAIMER WARNING: Before you replacetires, always consult the vehicle owner's manual and follow the vehicle

APPROVED RIM
WIDTH (INS)

5.0-6.0
6.0-7.0
6.5-7.5
6.0-7.0
6.5-8.0
6.5-8.0

MEASURING
RIM
WIDTH (INS)

5.5
6.0
7.0
6.0
7.0
7.0

SECTIONS
WIDTH (INS)

1.7
8.8
9.8
88
9.8
9.8

e Mercedes Sprinter

OVERALL
DIAMETER (INS)

21.5
29.3
28.0
29.3
305
30.6
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MAX LOAD
SINGLE (LBS)

2,150
3,195
3,195
2,680
3,042
3,000
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MAX LOAD
DUAL (LBS)

2,040
3,085
3,000
2,470
2,778
2,755

turer's
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TREAD
DEPTH
(IN 32NDS)

11
11
11

REVS/
MILE

756
710
743
714
686
684

Vehicle handling may be significantly affected by a change intire size ortype. When selecting tires that are different from the Original Equipment size, seea professmnal installerin
order to make certain that proper clearance, load-carrying capacity and inflation pressure are selected. Never exceed the maximum load capacity and inflation pressure listed
on the sidewall of the tire. Always drive safely and obey all traffic laws. Avoid sudden, sharp turns or lane changes. Failure to follow this warning may result in loss of control
of the vehicle, leading to an accident and serious injury or death. Servicing locations can be found by visiting: www.GoodyearFleetNetwork.com. T Source: Modern Tire Dealer
(2023 Jan Facts Issue) - 2022 Replacement Passenger & Light Truck Tire Brand Market Shares (p. 36); 2022 North American OE Consumer Tire Market Share Totals (p. 38).
*Valve stem and balance are not included.

For more complete information, go to Tire-HQ™ at www.tire-hg.com. ©2023 The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company. All rights reserved.



